Ratification of the action of re-arrangement of seats of B.Ed.Optional 
subjects, without exceeding the total intake of 100, by the Principal 
Malabar Training College, Peravoor, for the academic year 2025-26. 

Ratified. 

ACAD A 

2026.010 
Ratification of the action of the Vice-Chancellor in having sanctioned 
₹9,19,810/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred Ten 
only) to M/s Horiba India Pvt. Ltd, New Delhi, towards the cost of CDRH 

PMU D 

Frame/Cover purchased for the Research Project of the Department of 
Physics under PM - USHA Scheme. 

Ratified. 

2026.011 

Ratification of the action of the Vice-Chancellor in connection with issuing

[...]

and Installation of Automatic Weather Station at the Dept. of Geography, 
Swami Anandatheertha Campus-under Soft Component head of DPR of PM 
USHA Scheme. 

Ratified. 

PMU D 

2026.012 

Ratification of the action of the Vice Chancellor in having sanctioned 
₹34,97,998/- (Thirty Four Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & 
Ninety Eight only ) to M/S Metrohm India Limited, Chennai towards the 
cost of supply and installation of Electrochemical Work station (accessories 
and attachment)at the Dept. of  Chemistry under the PM USHA Scheme. 

Ratified. 

PMU D 

2026.013 

Ratification of the action of the Vice-Chancellor in having accepted the

[...]

order with them for the supply and installation of High Temperature 
Furnace at the Department of Physics, Kannur University at a price of 
₹5,78,842/-. 

Ratified. 

PMU D 

2026.014 

Ratification of the action of the Vice-Chancellor in having sanctioned 
₹3,66,980/- (Rupees Three Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty 
only) to M/s Comtek, Bangalore, towards the cost of CRI Meter (Spectrum 
Analyzer) Purchased for the Research Project of the Department of Physics 
Approved under PM - USHA Scheme. 

Ratified. 

PMU D 

2026.015 

Ratification of the action of the Vice Chancellor in having sanctioned 
₹3,99,430/-(Three Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty 
only ) to M/s Comtek Scientific Instruments, Bangalore towards the cost of 
supply and installation of Light Intensity Measuring Unit at the Dept. of 
Chemistry under the PM USHA Scheme. 

Ratified. 

PMU D 

2026.016 

Ratification of the action of the Vice-Chancellor in having sanctioned 
₹2,99,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Only) to M/s 
CRESCENT LAВ EQUIPMENTS, Ernakulam towards the cost of Lab Ice 
Flaker Machine purchased for the Dept. of Botany under the Purchase head 
of DPR of PM USHA Scheme. 

Ratified. 

PMU-D 

2026.017 

Ratification of the action of the Vice Chancellor in having sanctioned ₹. 
4,90,000/- (Four Lakh and Ninety Thousand only) to M/s CRESCENT LAB 
EQUIPMENTS, Ernakulam towards the cost of supply and installation of 
Electroporation unit at the department of Biotechnology under the 
Purchase component of Detailed Project Report of PM USHA scheme. 

Ratified. 

PMU-D 

2026.018 

Ratification of the action of the Vice Chancellor in having sanctioned 
₹36,30,000/-(Rupees Thirty Six Lakh and Thirty Thousand Only ) to M/S 
Verder Scientific Private Limited, Hyderabad, Telangana towards the cost 
of BET Surface Area Analyser at the Dept. of Chemistry under the PM 
USHA Scheme. 

Ratified. 

PMU-D 

2026.019 

Ratification of the payment of ₹.87,27,605/- sanctioned by the Vice-